RSGB Yearbook 2025 - Errata Page

The RSGB regrets that the RSGB Yearbook 2025 callsign section was printed with a relatively small number of partially incorrect records.
Around 1% of records are affected and these are listed below.

Ofcom has made the following statement about the data problems.

Ofcom provide the RSGB with amateur radio licence data each year. Where consent is given, this information is published in the
O&om annual call book. Unfortunately, when sharing data for this year’s publication there has been an error with some of the formulas
used which has resulted in some incorrect details being shared. This information relates to club names being populated against
incorrect licence holders. We have identified 1,242 incorrect records that have been shared and therefore published. In instances where this has happened, amateur
licence holders have had a club name populated in error against their details or in some cases the incorrect club name We have provided a corrected file to RSGB
and would like to apologise for any concerns or inconvenience this has caused.

If licence holders wish to discuss this further, we are available by email spectrum.licensing@ofcom.org.uk or by telephone 020 7981 3131 Mon-Fri 9-5pm. Thank you in
advance for your patience and understanding.

The following callsigns were wrongly attributed to clubs. Please delete the club name. The remainer of the information is correct

2E0BUI GOLDB G1KVvVQ GW3WLN  G4ILN G4WGX G60OUA GITMWA  G8JDC MODCU MOKBB MMOTEI M1MVX M3YOz
2EOCRV GOLLC G1LIG G3WOA G410G G4WUX G6PHU G7MzX G8JHG MMOEFJ  MOKDA MOTHN M3CYS MM3YQP
2EO0DJV GOLMX G1LTK G3WOSs G41QwW G4XDJ G6RBM G7NHL G8JJF MOESB MOKDM MIOTJM M3DZT M3YXU
2EO0DJY GOLSE G1MJI G3WPG G4IRH GM4XQJ  GWBRCX G7NPT G8JVV MOFCR MOKDU MOTKX MI3FEX M3ZIE
2EODLT GMOMNV  G1NMI G3XMC G4IVL G4XRA G6SMI G70IR G8KDM MOGCU MOKHW MOTLM M3GGV M3ZLJ
2EOEJA GOMPA G1INRE G3XSC G41ZS GW4YCJ  GB6SRX G70PS G8KEO MIOGCV MOKJT MWOTMI  M3GNN M3zZPW
2I0GKB GOMUJ G10ET G3XYF G4JBA G4YDO G6TKY G70ZE G8KGG MOGCX MMOKNE =~ MOTNG M3JEM MW5CYM
2EQHAT GMOMZH  G10HV GM3YCB GM4JCM  G4YFS G6TPE G70zU G8KHU MMOGDG MMOKRZ  MOTVU MM3KJG  M5EAY
2EQOHFT GOODR GMOMD  G3YMZz G4JOB G4YSE GW6TQH G7PAN G8KHV MMOGDI, MOKTV MMOTXO  M3LML MISHIL
2EO0HZQ GWOOFH G1PBF GW3YQH G4JOO G4YTQ G6TSP GI7PJF G8KIW MOGDJ MOKWM MOUKA M3MJJ MSKVK

2E0IOG GOOGE G1PCQ GW3YTL GW4JUN  G4YZA G6UEV G7PSS G8KJI MWOGDM MMOLGS  MOVAD M3NQU M5SPWR
2EOLMD GOOOD G1PHN G3YUU G4JYG G4ZAl G6URM G7RAG G8KNN MOGEY MOLJC MOVAI M3NSO M6BWH
2EOMDU  GOORE GW1PIH G3YWL Gl4KCO G4ZAL GW6BUTE«" G7RBC G8KQB MMOGKT MOLQR MOVFR M30AX M6BZG
2EOMOB  G00OZO G1PUK G3ZEK G4KLM G4ZVA G6VAR G7RBQ G8LKB MDOGLK  MOLUS MOVLI MI3PDL MwWeDQQ
2EOMXA  GOPBU GIMRAA G3ZIG G4KMK GW4zVL  GeyGC G7RTI GWBLKX  MOGLP MOMBM MDOVMD  M3PKR MBEAT
2EOPAU GOPEQ G1RBH G3ZNK G4KPE GwW4zvOo  G6VVE G7RYW G8MFF MMOGOG MOMDO MOWAU M3PKZ MGEEW
2EORZX GOPTE G1RJD G3ZTY G4KPS G6ALU GBWBX G7SAl G8MIA MIOGTI MOMEI MMOWAX  M3RNO M6FFF
2EOSNJ GOPXF G1SCN G4ACS GW4KTT  G6ARR G6WGZ G7SNR GWSNCN MWOGXC MOMFT MOWBY M3RUO M6FHE
2EOSVP GOPYE G1SCVv G4AL G4KUY GI6ATD G6XBD GM7STI G8NGZ MOGXM MOMIB MMOWEI  M3RUW M6FNR
2WOVPT  GORFN G1SEW GU4ASO  G4KXW G6AVI GWBXGA G7sSwQ G8NRP MMOGXQ MIOMSO MOWJW M3RVE MBFYK

2EOXIG GORQQ GW1SGG G4ASY G4Kzv GBAVY G6XKK G7TNQ GM8NVG  MMOGXY MOMUC MOWSA M3RVJ MM6GID
2E1CPC GWORUD G1SIM G4AUL G4LAU G6BEN G6XPF G7TOU G8NVX MOGYA MMOMUN  MOWSW  M3RVK MI6GKB
2E1FFJ GORUT GM1SXX  G4AVK G4LDL G6BMG G6XTZ GruQv G8NXD MOGYI MONAA MOXAK M3RVM MeGUS
GMOAIR GORYL G1UGB G4BAQ G4LEM G6BUP G6YTO G7UVP G8NXQ MOGYN MONAE MMOXAU  M3RVQ M6HAT
GOAKC GOSNQ G1UGJ Gl4BDL G4LLQ G6CAR G6ZEM G7VFC GM8OEG MOGYP MONFB MMOXBD  M3RWI M6HFT
GDOAMD  G0SSZ G1VXY G4BSM G4LQW G6CRY G6ZEY G7VGO G8PGA MOGYS MONOI MOXCT M3RWK M6HIM
GMOAOF  GOSUT G1WFS GM4BUA  G4LYF G6CIT G6ZKX G7VGY G8PGE M0GzC MONPQ MOXDL M3RXD MEHUF
GOAVE GOTXL G1WRY GM4CAQ G4LYM GWBCNS G7AAY G7VHN G8PHQ MOGZF MWONVY  MIOXLK MIBRXF MIGIRE
GMOAXM  GMOUET  G1XST G4CDN GM4MAI G6CQR G7AFW G7VHO G8PIN MOGZH MIONWO  MOXPB M3RXG M6JJK
GOBAX GWOUKT  G1XzV GWA4CEC_ G4MD G6CSC GW7AGG  GI7VIW G8PNN MOGZK MOOAA MOXSD MM3RXM  M6KCF
GWO0BBC GOUMV G1YVV G4CJK G4MDR G6DQA GM7BDD GW7VOO G8RQH MOGZW MOOAC MOXUB M3RYR M6LPB
GOBKQ GOVAJ G1Z0s G4CJR G4MEB G6DXD G7BIV G7WBR GI8RQI MOHAU MOODM MOXXI M3RzZP M6LZC
GOBUB GOVEH G1zZL G4CLN GI4MEQ G6ECT G7BPX G7WKH G8RTB MOHBE MOOKT MOYAH M3SDB MeMSU
G0CQB GOVPX G2ANC G4CTU G4MGG G6FAX G7BQT G8AQB G8RWN MOHBN MOOOT MWOYGJ  M3SFZ MBNEY
GOCXX GOVXE G3FBT G4CTZ GW4AMHR  G6FJP GM7BRL  G8BAD G8RWU MOHBT MOOVB MOYJO M3SHK M6NKE
GMOCXY  GOVZB G3FYX GM4CUX  G4MIK G6FSP G7BRM G8BLK G8SRV MOHBY MOPAQ MOYUG MM3SHT  M6OHN
GODHI GOWCK GW3GJQ G4CWE G4MQP G6FYU G7CKQ G8BRL G8TBX MOHCN MOPAX MOZAI M3TEV M6PAD
GoDbvB GOWCR GMSITN GI4ADNW- G4AMSQ G6GLH G7COG G8BUF G8TED MOHCP MOPBT MOZAN M3TEY M6RDZ
GOECZ GOWEB G3KWT G4DXW G4ANUF G6GMH G7CQG G8CEE G8TRY MOHCV MWOPCT MMOZBH  M3TFB MBREW
GMOELP ~ GWOWMT  G3LVL G4bXY G40GL G6GNO G7CUO G8CKK G8UAF MOHDR MOPGH M0ZJO MISTFF M6RFA

GOEMV GWOWRI  G3LWR G4ECE G40GZ G6GSG G7DAB G8CzZG GWSUAM  MOHDT MOPHV MOZLE M3TFI M6RKP
GMOENQ GOWzZB GW3LYU  G4ECS G40JL G6GYV G7DOS G8DVK GW8UDJ  MOHDV MOPKL MOZMT M3TMQ M6RZX
GOEOJ GOXBQ G3MSL G4ELA G40KD GB6HFW G7DQQ G8DXI G8UKI MMOHDW  MOPLT MOZNZ M3TXU M6SPU

GOEPU GOZMH G3NKJ G4EMB G40TC G6HIB G7DUC G8ECz GIS8UUN MOHEJ MJOPMA  MOZRS M3TYG M6SWA
GOESD GM1BUY  G30DX G4EOC G4PBJ G6ICz G7EGU G8EMY G8UVY MOHET MMOPQN MM1ABA  M3UKD M6TEG

GOEUZ G1CBK G30GE G4EWV G4PBZ G6ISB G7EHS G8EZE G8VHI MOHFA MOPRF M1ACB MM3URQ MG6TER
GOFGJ GWICHS G30PX G4FAB G4PCE G6IUD G7EKJ GM8FFH  G8VOY MOHFQ MOPSR M1ACL M3VBT M6TST
GOFGK G1CNz G3ORI G4FCC G4PJJ G6JAM G7EKW G8FKH G8VPR MMOHFU  MOPVS M1AEA MI3VCI M6VKB

GMOFHJ  G1CPX GW3ORL GWA4FCV  G4PKT GW6JBN  GW7EMV  G8FVC G8WAL MDOHHH  MOPXM M1AGK M3VLT MeWGJ
GOFTR G1DFT G30TR G4FFE G4PKV GI6JRY G7EOK G8GCM G8WRB MOHIH MOPXZ M1APH M3VNQ M7ACV
GOGPH G1DRG G30WX G4FFN G4PZL G6JTO G7EPM G8GIU G8XKD MOHMB MORBK MW1BAJ  M3VON MU7FNB
GWOGST G1EHM GM3OXK  G4FFY G4RFF G6KDU G7FEP G8GIzZ G8YLR MOHPT MOREX M1BCM MW3VPT  M7FNL
GWO0GZR G1EPS G3PCL GI4FHB G4RIQ G6KNU G7FIK GM8GJI G8YMT MIOHRO MOREZ M1BEX MM3VXL  M7GFC

GOHCY G1EYS G3POG G4FHN G4RUW GBKTC G7FMI G8GNz G8YSA MOHSJ MORGE MM1BMK  M3VXM M7GHE
GOHKW G1EZF GW3PRW  G4FSK G4SJU GM6LIN G7FWE G8GRS G8YUP MOICJ MMORJR  M1BPS M3VYB MW7MPM
GOHRJ GM1GCB  G3RE G4FSQ G4SPV G6LJR G7GBE G8HKN MMOABB  MOIIM MWORPE M1BQC MD3WFJ  MI7SHB
GOIFN G1GJD G3RIX G4GFI GA4TEU G6LJU G7GEI G8HKS MOACI MOIML MORPJ M1CCF M3WMV M7SVP
GOIID G1GKW G3ROQ G4GHI GW4TNF  G6LJX GM7GNO  G8HLH MOADH MOIRD MWORRY MW1CFE MM3WYl  M7TIM

GOIKQ G1GLN G3RTY G4GNS GM4TNP  G6LKJ G7HMF G8HPW MOANC MOIUV MWORSV  M1CTK M3wzv M7VAL
GoIMQ G1GPE G3SHY Gl4Gov G4TRR G6LPG G7HUO GW8HQM MOANP MOJHB MORZX M1Czz M3XGV

G0JCD G1GRM G3STJ G4GPD G4UBB GMBMHC  G7HXF G8HzI MOATS MOJHG MOSCS M1DCH M3XHG

GO0JGB G1HHQ G3TAY G4GQE G4UXC G6MMA G7JXY GWS8IAM ~ MOBHM MoJIB MWOSEZ  M1DKL MM3XIA

GMOKBR  G1HRQ G3THC G4GWX GD4VBA  G6MMB G7KNA G8IAN MOBWB MOJPT MOSHV MM1DQW  MW3XKL

GMOKCN  G1IMM G3TTG G4GXN G4VFL G6NHK G7KWD G8INA MIoOCGV MoJQw MWOSLH  M1EMB M3XMJ

GOKEX G1JHN GI3UEX G4HDY G4vVOoVv G6NVU G7LEB G8IPY MOCOA MMOJRF ~ MOSME M1ERA M3XMZ

GOKFQ G1KEW G3UvB G4HKZ G4VPA GW6NXH  G7LET GwslQC  MOCRN MOJSN MOSSM M1EYP M3XOU

GOKPE GW1KHH  G3vQY GM4HYR  G4VVT G60OPY G7MJD G8ISsJ MOCYM MOJWA MOSUU M1FJD MM3XXP

GOKSC G1KSN G3WGE G4HZJ G4AWFT GW6OTD G7MOB Gs8JCC MOCZA MOKAN MOSuUZ M1HQX M3YCB



The following callsigns were attributed to the wrong clubs. The remainer of the record is correct, please amend the club name as shown below

GIOADD
GOAGR
GOALE
GWOARA
GOBAA
GWODXG
GOEDS
GWOEJE
GOFBB
GOFDX
GOFRR
GOFUN
GOGRX
GOHRW
GloiBC
GOICK
GOING
GoloQ
GOJST
GOKRG
GOKRS
GIOLEC
GOLEN
GOLRR
GOMAD
GDOMAN
GOMBR
GOMUD
GONEQ
GMONET
GONHR
GONNS
GONWT
[cli[e]e]e)
GOPBB
GOPEP
GOPZR
GORCW
GMORED
GOREF
GORYS
GOSDC
GMOSEP
GOSTH
GOTFB
GOTWD
GIOUEG
GOUEW
GOUOP
GOVHF
GMOVKG
GOVLR
GOVUX
GWOVYG
GOWBS
GOWDX
GOWRC
GOXXX
GOZHP
G1BRS
G1CSR
G1FYQ
G1MAR
G1NCR
G1NRG
G1RMC
G1SAT
G1SVR
G1WAW
GW1WGR
G1WRN
G1WVR
G1zZuuU
G2BRS
G2FA
G2FKO
G2FM
G20U
G2SU
GW3ASW
GM3BSQ
GI3CFH
G3CO
G3CSA
G3CSR
G3DQW
G3EKW
G3ELV
G3FJE
GM3GBZ
G3GHN
G3GJL
GM3HAM
G3HIU
GJ3IT
G3Iw
G3KUE
G3MAR
G3mal

OBO Armagh & Dungannon District ARC
Aylesbury Raynet Grp

Tatsfield ARTS

Aberystwyth & District Radio Society
North Cheshire Radio Club

Cwmbran Contest & DX Group
Eastbourne District Scouts ARC
Pembs Radio Society

Meopham Parish Radio Club

Central LancsAR C

Flight Refuelling ARS

APAU Contest Group

Bolton Raynet G

Wigan & Dist AR

Radio Amateur Invalid & Blind Club
Sth Tottenham AR

Nthants Expd Gr

Denton Park Middle School Radio Club
OBO Jubilee Sailing Trust (ARS)
Keighley Raynet Group

Keighley ARS

Lough Erne ARC

West Lincs Ry G

Rssdale Rayt Gr

Mapperley & District ARC

Manx Sthrn DX G

Mid-Beds Raynet Group
Christchurch ARS

Aldridge & Barr Beacon Amateur Radio Club
Ayrshire Raynet Group

Nunsfield House ARG

Norwich North Scouts Fellowship ARC
The North Norfolk ARG

Scarborough Seg

Forest of Dean ARG

Waters & Stanton Electronics
Penzance Radio Club

W Cheshire Ray

East Dunbartonshire Raynet Group
Epping Forest Raynet Group
Richmond School Amateur

Southern DX Club

Strathclyde Emergency Planning Unit
St Helens & District ARC

Wallen Antennae Radio Club

OBO Wigan Deanery High School
Radio Amateur Special Event Group
St Christophers School ARC

0.B.O. University of Plymouth ARS
Colchester Contest Group

OBO Largs & District ARS

Leicester Raynet Group

Bolton School ARC

CSG/Cymru Contest Group
Monmouth School Amateur School Society
World DX Radio Club

Wythall Contest Group

5XX Group Daventry

The Polish Scout ARC - London
Bournemouth Radio Society

Civil Service ARS

Pontefract & District ARS

Midland ARS

North Cheshire Radio Club

Northants Raynet Group

SW London Rayne

Inmarsat ARC

Severn Valley Rd

Wessex AW Club

West Glamorgan Raynet

North Warks Raynet Group

Welland Valley ARS

Avon Valley ARS

Bournemouth Radio Society
Folkestone & District ARS

Appledore & District Amateur Radio Club
Flaxton Moor Contest Group

Farmors School Radio Club

Northern Hgts Rd

Aberdare ARS

Aberdeen ARS

Nth West Irelan

Colchester Radio Amateurs Club
Ellesmre P&D AR

Civil Service ARS

Peterborough Radio & Electronic Soc.
ARC of Nottm

RAF Henlow Radio & Electronics Club
Shefford & District ARS

OBO Strathmore ARC

Clifton ARS

Worcester Radio Amateur Association
Lothians Radio Society

Milton Keynes ARS

Jersey ARS

British Aerospace ARS

Preston ARS

Midland ARS

March Army Cadet Force

G3NJA
G3PRC
G3aQl
GW3RDB
G3SPY
G3sVJ
G3SVR
G3TEI
G3UKC
G3UOA
G3Uvw
GW3UWS
G3VKK
G3WAS
G3YIR
GM3ZET
G3ZRX
G4AAX
G4APD
GW4ARC
G4ARN
G4BAS
G4BRC
G4BWC
G4CMT
G4CW
GM4EAF
G4ETW
GM4FFF
GW4GFL
GW4GTC
G4HLL
G4HVV
G4HXX
G41BC
G4ICM
G4I0N
G4JAR
G4JS
GM4KHS
G4LAD
G4LBM
G4LBS
G4LMR
GW4LwWzZ
G4MDF
G4NEL
GI4NRQ
G40HM
G4PUB
GW4SGR
G4SME
G4SPA
GW4szv
G4USD
GAWET
G4WRA
G4WRC
GW4WVQO
G4WVR
G4ZAP
G4ZFR
G5MS
G5PI
G5QK
G6ARC
G6CTC
G6FOX
G6FS
GW6GSR
G6MBR
G6MC
G6WMR
G6ZG
GW7BTC
G7CRS
G7ERC
G7GLR
G7ILJ
G7JST
G7KRC
G7LEN
G7LEY
G7NLR
G7NMB
G7000
GM7REF
G7RFC
GWT7RLS
G7RMW
G7RTL
G7SCR
GW7SKC
G7SRC
G7TCH
G7TYR
G7VLR
G7WAC
G8CA

Torbay ARS

Plymouth Radio Community
Flaxton Moor Contest Group
Hoover ARC

GPT (Coventry) ARS

Luton Vhf Group

Severn Valley Rd

Thorn Emi Amateur Radio Club
University of Kent

University of Aston Radio Society
Coventry Tech ARC

UWS Radio Society
Chesterfield & District ARS
Lichfield ARS

Anglo Americn Rd

Lerwick Radio Club

The Raynet Association
Northumbria ARC

Rugby Amateur Transmitting Society
Rhyl District Amateur Radio
Norfolk ARC

Club of Friendship

Kent Raynet Group

Bradley Wood Scout Radio Group
Raywell Park Scout ARS
North Kent Radio Society
Perth & Dist AR

Willenhall & District ARS

Gm Flora & Fauna
Abergavenny Radio Society
Coleg Menai Radio Club
Walsall ARC

Haven Valley Contest Club
Crossways Contest Group
Radio Amateur Invalid & Blind Club
Icom (UK) AR

lonspheric P Gr

Hadrabs Cont Gr

Darwen Amateur Radio Club
Kelso ARS

Leeds & Dist ARC

South London Raynet

Borden Gram.Sch

British Railways ARS
Chepstow + District ARS
Mid-Thames RDF

Nel Rynt L/B Wt

Coleraine &Dis

5th Bham Rnt Gr

Basildon Dist Rd

S.Glam Rynt Grp

Skmrsdle & D AR

Buxton ARS

Aberporth YMCA ARC
Bomchil Castro:Goodrich Claro Arosmena
Triple B.C.G

Wordsley ARC

Wanlip Rad Club

Wenvoe Amateur Radio Club
Welland Valley ARS

A1 Contest Group

Felixstowe Dars

Manchester & District ARS
Philips Tele Lt

Southend&Dis AR

Andover Radio Amateurs Club
Covtry Tech ARC

West Midland RDF

Leiston Amateur Radio Club
South Glamorgan Raynet Group
Mid Beds R/Net

Brimham Contest Group

West Midlands County Raynet
Gorleston ARS

Cardiff & District ARC

Maxpak

Hastings & Rother Raynet Grp
Grtr Lndn Raynet

Banbury Ray Grp

Jubilee Sailing Trust(ARS)
Keighley ARS

West Lincs Rynt

Essex Packet Gr

North Lancashire Raynet Group
Cumbria Emergency Planning Unit
Scarborough Seg

Epping Forest Raynet Group
Essex Raynet

City & County of Swansea

Mid Warks Raynet Group
Radio-Tele Lincolnshire Group
Suffolk Coastal Raynet

OBO West Glamorgan CC
Essex Raynet

Hastings College Radio Club
OBO West Kent Raynet
Leicester Raynet Group
Wythall Contest Group

Axe Vale ARC

G8LWS
G8MKC
G8NJA
G8OHM
G8PRC
G8SDS
G8SRC
G8STD
G8TRG
G8VHF
G8VYK
G8WDC
G8WIM
G8WRG
G8WSX
G8WYR
G8ZK
MMOAKX
MOAQW
MOBEE
MOBRA
MOCYB
MODEB
MODEI
MMODGR
MODON
MMOEAR
MOECW
MMOEPC
MOESR
MOFRC
MOFTR
MMOGFA
MOGKK
MOGRX
MOGZI
MOHDC
MOHIC
MOHKT
MOHND
MOHQG
MWOHTO
MOHVP
MOHYX
MOIAE
MOISN
MMOJET
MOKAC
MOLCW
MOLDG
MOLGC
MOLIO
MOLRG
MOMTC
MONAR
MONFD
MONFR
MONGS
MONLW
MONMO
MONTG
MOOTS
MOPOG
MOPOI
MMOPYS
MWORCH
MORGS
MORML
MOROW
MORRC
MWO0SDD
MOSDE
MOSHR
Mosill
MMOSRX
MOSSP
MOSST
MOSUR
MOTCM
MOTFC
MOTOL
MOTTG
MOUOE
MOVLP
MOWCB
MIOWHG
MOWLA
MOXRC
MOYYY
MMOZET
MOZYF
M1ACF
M1ATC
MW1AZR
M1BDR
M1CRO
M1DLX
M1NHR
MISALJ
M5WSS

Ariel Ra Gp LWS

Milton Keynes ARS

Torbay ARS

South Birmingham Radio Society
Plymouth Radio Community

South Dorset RS

Swindon ARC

St Dunstans ARS

Tower Radio Group

Bewlay Bros ARC

Selex Galileo Sports & Leisure Club
Wirral & Dist ARC

Wimbledon & Dis Rd

Warks Raynet Gr

Chichester ARC

Leeds & Dis ARS

ZK Contest Group

ATC Scotland & N.Ireland Region ARC
Processed Audio Group
Whitehaven ARC (T.S.Bee)
Brackwell Radio Amateur Contest Group
Reading University ARC

759 Sgn(Beccles)ATC

Aeroventure ARS

Scottish-Russian ARS

Leicester Amateur Radio Show
Dalridia ARC

East Cheam Wireless Society
European PSK Club

Alderley Explorer Scout ARU
Franklin Radio Group

Five Towns ARC

C Roy Hill Club

Surrey Space Centre

Aldridge‘& Barr Beacon ARC
Medway Radio Society

Norfolk County Raynet

Hounslow A.R. Instruction Centre
Mexborough ARS

Technical Experimenters Group
South Normanton & District ARC
Brecon & Radnor ARS

1466 Holmfirth

Magnetic Fields Contest Group
Anglo-European School Radio Club
Chorley & District ARS

49F Son Air Cadet Radio Club
1127 (Kendal) Sgn Air Cadets

Lids CW & Data Club

Lundy DX Group

Letchworth Garden City ARC
Lincolnshire Scout Radio Club
Leicester Radio Group

Wirral & District ARC
Northwest ARC

Northern Fells Contest Group

New Forest ARS

Northamptonshire Grammar School ARC
Newton-Le-Willows Raynet
Monitoring Monthly

93contest Group

126 (City of Derby) Sgn Air Training Crp
Stafford Portable Operating Group
Points of Historical Interest
Elderslie ARS

Christleton High School A.R.C

Lrgs Amateur Radio Club

Radio Millenium Lodge

Ts Gambia / Thorne Sea Cadets
Rustyradios ARCG.

Swansea & District ARC

Sugar Delta AR.C

St. Helens Raynet Group

Salford University ARS

Strathclyde 4x4 Response
Waterlooville ARC

South Staffordshire AR Tutors Grp
St George’s Academy ARC(Sga-ARC)
Thorpe Camp Museum Radio Group
Thanet Radio & Electronics Club
Tolmers Scout Campsite

Tall Trees Contest Group
University of Essex ARS

G-QRP Club

Wessex Contest Group ARS

Windy Hill Contest Group

West Coast Rollers (Science & Engineering Club)
Axholme Radio Club

Yate Contest Group

Eshaness Radio Club

Wessex DX Group

ACF/CCF Radio Club

Air Training Corps

Gwent Raynet Group

Essex Raynet (Braintree District)
Colechester Contest Group

Castle House School Amateur Radio Club
North Hertfordshire Raynet Assoc.
Strabane ARS

Wellington School Radio Society





